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Saturday 11th   September 
 
Registration from 14.00 
 
18.30   Welcome cocktail 
 

20.00   Introductory Lecture 
 

IS EVOLUTIONARY BIOLOGY USEFUL FOR MEDICINE AND PEDIATRICS? 

AN HISTORICAL OVERVIEW            (F. Zampiere) 
 

Sunday 12th   September 
 

Chair: J. Rutledge 

 
08.30 OPENING 
 
 
08.30 LECTURE 1 
 

MOLECULAR EMBRYOLOGY – AN INTRODUCTION                (L. Oligny) 

 

 
09.30 LECTURE 2 
 

MOLECULAR EMBRYOLOGY – MOLECULAR APPROACH TO MALFORMATIONS (part I)  
(L. Oligny) 

 
10.30 – 11.00  Coffee 

 
 

11.00 LECTURE 3 
 
MOLECULAR EMBRYOLOGY – MOLECULAR APPROACH TO MALFORMATIONS (part II) 

(L. Oligny) 
 
12.00 LECTURE 4 
 
KIDNEY AND LIVER DISEASE IN MECKEL SYNDROME AND OVERLAPPING CILIOPATHIES 

(J. Martinovic) 
 

 
     13.00  LUNCH 

 

14.00   Afternoon – Social programme  
 

 

19.00  Dinner  
 

Chair: G. Vujanic 
 

20.00 LECTURE 5    
 

QUALITY ASSURANCE IN PEDIATRIC ANATOMIC PATHOLOGY   (J. Rutledge) 

 
21.00 LECTURE 6 
 
SLIDE SEMINAR (Cases 1-10) 
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Monday 13th September 
 

Chair: L. Oligny 

 
8.30  LECTURE 7 
 
TUMOURS AND TUMOUR LIKE LESIONS OF EYE AND ORBIT      (M-A. Brundler) 

 
 
9.30 LECTURE 8 
 
SURGICAL PATHOLOGY OF THE BRAIN (neoplastic and non-neoplastic conditions)   (M-A. Brundler) 

 
 

10.30 – 11.00  Coffee 

 
11.00 LECTURE 9   
 
MOLECULAR ASPECTS OF SKELETAL DYSPLASIAS, A PATHOLOGISTS VIEW   (P. Nikkels) 

 

12.00 LECTURE 10 
 

SKELETAL DYSPLASIAS – REVIEW OF CASES       (P. Nikkels) 
 

  
13.00 Lunch 

 

14.00   Afternoon – Social programme  
 

19.00 Dinner 
 
 

Chair: J. Rutledge 
 

20.00 LECTURE 11 
 

CURRENT TRENDS IN MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTICS                (L. Oligny) 

 
21.00 LECTURE 12 
 
SLIDE SEMINAR (Cases 11 – 19) 

 
 

Tuesday, 14th September 
 

Chair: P. Nikkels 
 

8.30 LECTURE 13 
 

DEVELOPMENT AND MALFORMATIONS OF THE THORAX AND ABDOMEN – PART I        (L. Oligny) 

 
9.30 LECTURE 14 
 
DEVELOPMENT AND MALFORMATIONS OF THE THORAX AND ABDOMEN – PART II      (L. Oligny) 

 
 

10.00 – 11.00 Coffee 



III IPPA Update Course 2010                                              4                    Venice, Italy  

 
11.00 LECTURE 15 
 
SYNDROME-RELATED ENDOCRINE DISORDERS  (part 1)     (R. de Krijger) 

 
12.00 LECTURE 16 
 

SYNDROME-RELATED ENDOCRINE DISORDERS  (part 2)     (R. de Krijger) 

 
  

13.00  Lunch 
 

Afternoon – Social programme 
 

19.00    Dinner 

 
Chair: L. Oligny 

 
20.00 LECTURE 17 

 
THE SHAKEN BABY SYNDROME CONTROVERSY - MYTH OR MYSTERY?    (A. Howatson) 
 

21.00 LECTURE 18 
 

SLIDE SEMINAR (Cases 20 – 27) 

 
 

Wednesday 15th  September 
 

Chair: J. Rutledge 

 

8.30 LECTURE 19 
 
PATHOLOGY OF TWIN PLACENTAS        (P. Nikkels)  
 

9.30 LECTURE 20 
 
PERINATAL ASPHYXIA AND IUFD: WHY STUDY PLACENTA AND UMBILICAL CORD? (P. Nikkels) 

 
 

10.30 – 11.00 Coffee 
 

11.00 LECTURE 21 
 
SOFT TISSUE TUMOURS AND GENETIC SYNDROMES     (R. Alaggio) 

 
12.00 LECTURE 22  
 

SOFT TISSUE TUMOURS: FROM MOLECULAR CHARACTERISATION TO MORPHOLOGIC 
DIAGNOSIS, THE TRIP BACK TO THE ORIGINS      (R. Alaggio) 

 
 

13.00  Lunch 
 

14.00   Afternoon – free afternoon 

 
19.00  Course Gala Dinner 
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Thursday 16th September 
 

Chair: P. Nikkels 

 
08.30 LECTURE 23 
 
THE ENIGMA OF PRE-ECLAMPSIA       (R. Karikoski) 

 

09.30 LECTURE 24 
 

BONE TUMOUR BIOPSIES IN YOUNG PATIENTS     (E. Bruder) 
 

10.30 – 11.00  Coffee 
 
 
11.00 LECTURE 25 
 

VASCULAR MALFORMATIONS AND TUMOURS IN INFANCY AND CHILDHOOD (G. Vujanic) 
 

 

12.00 LECTURE 26 
 

SLIDE SEMINAR (Cases 28 -31) 
 

 
 

13.00     Business meeting       

 
 

Lunch and depart  
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Rita Alaggio, Istituto di anatomia patologica, Via A. Gabelli 61, 35120 Padova, Italy, e-mail: ral@unipd.it 

 

Luc L. Oligny, Department of Pathology and Cell Biology, Faculty of Medicine Université de Montréal, and 
Department of Pathology Centre Hospitalier Universitaire Sainte-Justine, 3175, Chemin de la Côte Sainte- 

Catherine, Montréal, P. Québec H3T 1C4, Canada. E-mail: luc_oligny@ssss.gouv.qc.ca 
 

Peter Nikkels, Department of Pathology, University Hospital Utrecht, PO Box 85500, 3508 Utrecht, The 
Netherlands, e-mail: p.g.j.nikkels@umcutrecht.nl 

  

Joe Rutledge, Department of Laboratories 6p1, Children’s Hospital and Regional Medical Center, 4800 
Sandpoint Way Northeast, Seattle 98105, WA, USA, e-mail: j.rutledg@u.washington.edu 

 
Evelina Silvestri, Azienda Ospedaliera San Camillo-Forlanini, UOC Anatomia Patologica, Presidio Ospedale 

Forlanini, padiglione Malpighi, Circonvallazione Gianicolense 87, 00151 Rome, Italy, e-mail: evesilvestri@yahoo.it 

 
Gordan Vujanic, Department of Histopathology, School of Medicine, Cardiff University, Heath Park, Cardiff 

CF14 4XN, United Kingdom, e-mail: vujanic@cf.ac.uk 
 

 

Zuhal Akcoren, Pediatric Pathology Unit, Hacettepe University Children’s Hospital, Paediatric Pathology 
Unit, Ankara 06100, Turkey, e-mail: zakcoren@hacettepe.edu.tr 

 
Gabriele Amann, Clinical Institute of Pathology, Medical University of Vienna, Waehringer Guertel 18-20, A 

1090 Wien, Austria, e-mail: gabriele.amann@meduniwien.ac.at 
 

Elisabeth Bruder, Institute of Pathology, University Hospital Basel, Schoenbeinstrasse 40, CH-4031 Basel 

Switzerland, e-mail elisabeth.bruder@unibas.ch 
 

Marie-Anne Brundler, Department of Histopathology Birmingham Children’s Hospital, Steelhouse Lane, 
Birmingham B4 6NH, United Kingdom, e-mail: marie-anne.brundler@bch.nhs.uk 

 

Anita Croonen, Department of Pathology, St Elisabethziekenhuis,  Hilvarenbeekseweg 60, Tilburg 5022 GC 
The Netherlands e-mail: a.croonen@elisabeth.nl 

 
Catherine Cullinane, Department of Histopathology, St. James’ University Hospital, Level 5, Bexley Wing, 

Beckett Street. Leeds LS9 7TF, United Kingdom, e-mail: Catherine.cullinane@leeds.nhs.uk 
 

Ronald R. de Krijger, Afdeling Pathologie, kamer Be-222, Erasmus MC, Josephine Nefkens Instituut, 

Postbus 2040, 3000 CA  Rotterdam, The Netherlands, r.dekrijger@erasmusmc.nl 
 

Deirdre Devaney, Department of Pathology, Children’s University Hospital, Temple Street, Dublin 1, 
Ireland, e-mail: deirdre.devaney@cuh.ie 

 

Frédérique Dijoud, Department of Pathology, Hopital Debrousse, 29 Rue Soeur Bouvier, 69322 Lyon 
Cedex 05, France, e-mail: frederique.dijoud@chu-lyon.fr 

 
Claudie Flohil, Department of Pathology, Slotervaart Ziekenhuis Amsterdam, 6 Louwesweg, 1066 EC 

Amsterdam, The Netherlands, e-mail: claudie.flohil@slz.nl 
 

Karin Graffmo, Department of Clinical Pathology, Building 6M, 1st Floor, University Hospital, SE 901 85 

Umea, Sweden, e-mail: karin.graffmo@medbio.umu.se 
 

Lavinia Hallam, Department of Anatomical Pathology, ACT Pathology at The Canberra Hospital, PO Box 11 
Woden Canberra ACT, 2605 Canberra, Australia, e-mail: lavinia.hallam@act.gov.au 

 

Beata Hargitai, Department of Pathology, Birmingham Women’s Hospital, Metchley Park Road, Birmingham 
B15 2TG, United Kingdom, e-mail: beata.hargitai@bwhct.nhs.uk 
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Michael Havenith, Department of Pathology, Isala Klinieken Stilobadstraat 3, Zwolle8021 AB, The 

Netherlands, e-mail: m.g.havenith@isala.nl 
 

Allan Howatson, Department of Paediatric Pathology, Royal Hospital for Sick Children, Dalnair Street, 
Yorkhill, Glasgow G3 8SJ, Scotland, United Kingdom, e-mail: allan.howatson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

 

Riitta Karikoski, Central Pathology Laboratory, Helsinki University Hospital, PO Box 400, 00029 Helsinki, 
Finland, e-mail: riitta.karikoski@hus.fi 
 

George Kokai, Department of Paediatric Pathology, Royal Liverpool Children’s Hospital, Eaton Road, 
Liverpool L12 2AP, United Kingdom, e-mail: george.kokai@alderhey.nhs.uk 

 
Anastasia Konstantinidou, Department of Pathology, National Kapodistrian University of Athens, 28, 

Narkisson Str., Halandri, Athens 15233, Greece, e-mail: ankon@med.uoa.gr 

 
Jelena Martinovic, Histo-embryology and Cytogenetics, Hopital Necker-Enfantes Malades, 149 rue de 

Sevres, 75015 Paris, France, e-mail: jelena.martinovic@nck.aphp.fr 
 

Tamas Marton, Department of Pathology, Birmingham Women’s Hospital, Metchley Park Road, Birmingham 
B15 2TG, United Kingdom, e-mail: tamas.marton@bwhct.nhs.uk 

 

Robert Nairn, Pathology Department, Crosshouse Hospital, Kilmarnock KA2 0BE, United Kingdom, e-mail: 
robert.nairn@nhs.net 

 
Ruth Nash, Department of Cellular Pathology, St. George’s Hospital, Blackshaw Road, London SW17 0QT, 

United Kingdom, e-mail: ruth.nash@stgeorges.nhs.uk  

 
Lambert Naudin ten Cate, Laboratorium Pathologie Oost Nederland, Burg. Edo Bergsmalaan 1, 7512 AD 

Enschede, The Netherlands, e-mail: lnaudintencate@laborpath.nl 
 

Nikola Ostojic, Department of Pathology, Birmingham Women’s Hospital, Metchley Park Road, Birmingham 
B15 2TG, United Kingdom, e-mail: nikola.ostojic@bwhct.nhs.uk 

 

James Padfield, Department of Histopathology, Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust, Queen’s 
Medical Centre Campus, Derby Road, Nottingham NG7 2UH, United Kingdom, e-mail: 

james.padfield@nuh.nhs.uk 
 

Astrid Petersen, Department of Pathology, Aalborg Hospital, DK9000 Aalborg, Denmark, e-mail: 

acp@rn.dk 
 

Elena Popova, Saint-Petersburg State Paediatric Medical Academy, Litovskaya Street 2, Saint-Petersburg, 
194100, Russia, e-mail: popovaeldm@mail.ru 

 

Luiz Cesar Peres, Department of Histopathology, Sheffield Children’s Hospital, Western Bank, Sheffield S10 
2TH, United Kingdom, e-mail: l.cesar.peres@gmail.com 

 
Rosa Russo, Department of Pathology, A.O. S Giovanni di duo e Ruggi d’Aragona, via San Leonardo 123, 

84100 Salerno, Italy, Italy, e-mail: rosa.russo@sangiovannieruggi.it 
 

Rosemary Scott, Department of Histopathology, University College and London Medical School, University 

Street, London WC1E 6JJ, United Kingdom, e-mail: rosemary.scott@ucl.ac.uk 
 

Nicholas Smith, Department of Histopathology, PathWest PMH, Roberts Road, Subiaco, Perth WA 6008, 
Australia, e-mail: nicholas.smith@health.wa.gov.au 

 

Claire Thornton, Department of Pathology, Royal Victoria Hospital, Grosvenor Road, Belfast BT12 6BA, 
United Kingdom, e-mail: Claire.thornton@belfast.hscni.net 
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Ineke van Lijnschoten, Department of Pathology, St. PAMM, Michelangelolaan, 25623 EJ Eindhoven, The 

Netherlands, e-mail: i.van.lijnschoten@pamm.nl 

 
Anita Whitehead, Department of Histopathology, Box 235, Addenbrooke's Hospital, Hills Road, Cambridge 

CB2 2QQ, United Kingdom, e-mail: anitaw@waitrose.com 
 

Dominique Zachar, 249 rue de Courlancy – Batiment A1, 51100 Reims, France, e-mail: dzachar@chu-

reims.fr 
 

Jane Zuccollo, Obstetrics and Gynaecology Department/Lab, Wellington School of Medicine/Auckland 
Hospital, 559 Paekakariki Hill Road, RD 1, Porirua 5381, New Zealand, e-mail: jane.zuccollo@ccdhb.org.nz 
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